
WELCOME 
We are blessed you are here today. We 

pray that you join us in ALWAYS seeking 
the Holy Spirit's leading. ONLY sharing the 

truth of God's Word and seeing JESUS 
magnified in our lives, in our community 

and in our world.  

WEEKLY SERVICES AND MEETINGS 

TUESDAY 

Men’s Bible Study @ 6:30 PM 

Ladie’s Bible Study @ 9 am and 6:30 PM 
 

WEDNESDAY 
 Renew Youth Group 6-8 PM 

Revelation Bible Study @ 6:30 PM 

Prayer @ 6:30 PM 

Choir Practice @ 7:30 PM 
 

THURSDAY 
Prayer @ 10 AM 

SUNDAY SCHOOL @ 9:30 AM 
SUNDAY SERVICE @10:30 AM 

9/14/2025 

PROMISE LANE CHURCH 
31 Promise Lane Franklin, NC 28734 

Phone: 828-369-7977 Web: www.franklinplc.com 

Secret Garden Women’s Lunch 
September 20th @ 12 PM 
Join us as we gather for lunch and fellowship with one another. 
There is no charge for the meal, but we will be taking up an  
offering to support our local and international missions.  
 
Magnolia Missions Spaghetti Lunch Fundraiser 
September 28th @ 12 pm 
Magnolia Mission is taking orders for a spaghetti and meatball 
lunch! Order ahead on www.magnoliamission.org, or scan the 
QR code on the slide. The meatballs are going to be  
homemade from our very own Sue Williamson! 
 
Deep South Men’s Conference in Lexington , SC 
October 3-4 
Join us on what will be a wonderful time of fellowship and  
equipping as we hear several teachings on  
Hebrews 11: The Hall of Faith. 
 
Deep South Women’s Gathering 
April 16th-18th 2026 
Save the Date Ladies! The DSWG will be at Stone Mountain, GA 
this year and will be in April.  

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Church Staff: 

Senior Pastor: Bradley Bennett (Pastorbrad@franklinplc.com) 

Associate Pastor: David Smith (David@franklinplc.com) 

Church Administrator:  Barry Bacon (Barry@franklinplc.com) 

Church Secretary: Sarah Bennett (Office@franklinplc.com) 

Director of Children’s Ministries: Debbie Beasley (Debbie@franklinplc.com) 

Church Bookkeeper: Joanne Stewart (Bookkeeper@franklinplc.com) 

Custodial Care: Arlene Ball (58robins@gmail.com) 


